

## Sunshine Club Dental Career Continuation Scholarship

The Sunshine Club Dental Career Continuation Scholarship is available through The Sunshine Club of Longmont, Colorado. This opportunity is open to any person who intends to pursue a dental career and has previously received a scholarship from the Sunshine Club. At least one (1) scholarship, up to \$2000, will be granted and paid directly to the college/university or trade school (tuition only).

## Include the following with your application:

- A detailed resumé including your academic progress, how this scholarship will impact your academic/ personal goals, and any financial consideration you would like us to know. You may also include activities involved in, offices held, honors received, community service etc. Please include your intended Major and estimated graduation date.
- An updated transcript (non-official is fine)
- One personal reference
- Please include your personal contact information: name, current address, email address & telephone number
- The application deadline is Tuesday, April 2, 2024 at 5 P.M.
- Email application and supporting documents to Marsha Hansard at mhansard303@gmail.com
- The scholarship may be renewed following re-application and re-selection until a degree is granted for a period not to exceed 4 years.